

Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: William Jones College Preparatory High School Phase II

Contract Number: 1554R

General Contractor: Friedler Construction Company

Payment Application: #4

Amount Paid: \$998,140.53

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 4/28/14

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

appproved by: Architect Engineer:	TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT \$ 2,036 1,046 \$ 999	TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED TOTAL RETENTION a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned, b) Liens and Other Withholding c) Liquidated Damages Withheld	ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE \$ 3,699 ADDITIONS \$ \$ DEDUCTIONS \$ \$ NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION \$ \$ ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE \$ 3,699	THE CONTRACTOR: Friedler Construction Co, 2525 N Elston Ave, Suite D240, Chicago, IL 60647 FOR: William Jones College Prep Is now entitled to the sum of: \$998,140.53	To: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO In accordance with Resolution Noadopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago onrelating to the \$Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that: 1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and 2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect. Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).	PROJECT: William Jones College Prep Pay Application No.: For the Period: 2/19/2014 to 4/7/2014 Contract No.: C1554R
	2,038,550.21 1,040,409.69 998,140.52	2,265,055,78 226,505,58	3,699,800.00		ssued by the certify to the uction uction unrent unds being	

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$3,699,800.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$2,265,055.78
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	LESS 10% RETAINED	-\$226,505.58
OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$3,699,800.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$2,038,550.20
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$1,040,409.68
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$3,699,800.00	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$998,140.52
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$1,661,249.80

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Eric Friedler President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 7 day of March, 2014.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

HEATHER A. WEIDMANN
OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires
August 15, 2017

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

Date

EXHIBIT B

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of)

CONTRACTOR Friedler Contruction Co
2525 N Elston Av
Chicago, IL 60647

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 4

Owner Public Building Commission Of Chicago

Project Name William Jones College Prep PBC Project # 5267

STATE OF ILLINOIS } SS
COUNTY OF COOK. |

COUNTY OF COOK. |

The affirst, being first duly sworn on eath, deposes and says that he/she is Eric Friedler, of Friedler Construction Co., an Illinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and find individually, that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1533 dated the 9th day of April, 2013, for the following project:

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of William Jones College Prep under the terms of said Contract;

998,140.53

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or

\$ 1,330,404.90	870,114.60 \$ 883,174.50 \$		\$ 194,809.90 \$	\$1,948,099,00 \$	981,305.00	966,794.00 \$	63% \$	\$ 3,083,694.00		\$ 3,083,694,00		page1	SURTOTAL page1
\$ 6,040.00	69			69	69	69	0%	\$ 6,040.00		\$ 6,040.00	auto operator	951 N Randart Rd, Batavia, IL 60510	
\$ 2,250.00	69				69	6	0%	\$ 2,250.00		\$ 2,250.00	entrance mats	Skyco Products inc 800 Jorie Blvd, Oak Brook, IL 80523	
\$ 1,084,805.20	\$ 710,299.80	464,895.00	\$ 130,577.20 \$	\$1,305,772.00 \$	789,222.00	516,550.00 \$	58% \$	\$ 2,260,000.00		\$ 2,260,000.00	HVAC		
\$ 10,500.00	GA .	94,500.00	10,500.00 \$	\$ 105,000.00 \$	69	105,000.00 \$	100% \$	\$ 105,000.00		\$ 105,000.00	demo & abatement S	Luse Companies 3990 Enterprise Ct, Aurora, IL	
\$ 688.40	to Ni	6,195.60	688.40 \$	\$ 6,884.00 S	69	6,884.00 \$	100% \$	\$ 6,884.00		\$ 6,884,00	hdw	La Force, Inc 1060 W Mason, Greenbay, WI 54303	
\$ 32,640.00	\$ 18,360.00		2,040.00	\$ 20,400.00 \$	20,400 00 \$	69	40%	\$ 51,000.00		\$ 51,000.00	ceilings	Just Rite Acoustics 1501 Estes Av, Elk Gr Vill, IL 60007	
\$ 10,400.00	1			en en	69	69	%0	\$ 10,400.00		\$ 10,400.00	earthwork, asph	Friedler Construction 2525 N Elston, Chicago, IL	
\$ 9,500.00	69	30	*:	69	s	69	0%	\$ 9,500.00		\$ 9,500.00	VСТ		
\$ 22,900.00	69				60	69	0%	\$ 22,900.00		\$ 22,900.00			
\$ 4,000.00	\$ 36,000.00		4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00 \$	40,000.00 \$	60	100%	\$ 40,000.00		\$ 40,000.00	concrete	Friedler Construction 2525 N Elston, Chicago, IL	
\$ 23,674.00	20,185.20	80,740.80 \$	11,214.00 \$	112,140.00 \$	22,428.00 \$	89,712.00 \$	\$ %06	\$ 124,600.00		\$ 124,600.00		Drive Construction, inc. 9141 S Kedzie Evergreen Pk, IL 60805	
\$ 14,796.80	5	8,323.20	924.80 S	9,248.00 \$	69	9,248.00 \$	40% \$	\$ 23,120.00		\$ 23,120.00	carpentry/drywall	Drive Construction, Inc. 9141 S Kedzie Evergreen Pk, IL 60605	
\$ 85,210,50	\$ 98,329.50	215,460.00	34,865.50 \$	348,655.00 \$	109,255.00 \$	239,400.00 \$	87% \$	\$ 399,000.00		\$ 399,000.00	electric	Candor Electric 7825 S Claremont, Chicago, IL 60620	
\$ 23,000.00	65		8	· ss	69	69	0%	\$ 23,000.00		\$ 23,000.00	painting	Ascher brothers 3033 W Fletcher, Chicago, IL	
remaining to bill	net amount due	net previous billing	retainage	Total to date	Current	Previous	% Complete	Adjusted Contract Armt	Change Orders	Original contract amount	Type of Work C	Subcodinate Name & Address	CSI Designation
					apieted	Work Completed-							
				c, as stated	count of said work	of them to or on ac	epared by each o	zue, and comprete zes, furnished or pre	pplies, and servic	als, equipment su	o each of them respe or such labor, mater	money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a flui, rule, and complete statement or an such posons and on the more statement to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:	
			amount	nes is the full amou	opposite their nam of the full amount	amounts set forth o	t the respective :	improvement. That	one labor on said	s for, and having d	upplies, and service	prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respective amount set forth opposite their names is the full amount now due and the amount of a full respective amounts of the full amount now due and the amount of the full amount now due amount no	

TOTAL	subtotal page 1	SUBTOTAL page2																CSI Designation
	N 1	age2	Posto IX Elevery, Chineses, In	Friedler Construction 2525 N Elston Chicago II.											2525 N Elston, Chicago, IL	2525 N Elston, Chicago, IL	Friedler Construction 2525 N Elston, Chicago, IL	Subcontractor Name (Title Description) & Address
			diowaline	allowance											Tee	bond & insurance	general conditions	Type of Work
	en en G	69		69	П		T	T	Ī				Ī	1	GO.	to	·69	Original
00 008 993 7	3,083,694.00	616,106.00	000000	150.000.00											237,923.00	63,000.00	165,183.00	(unous perpos
	80	٥																Change Orders
al	\$ 3,083,694.00 \$ 516,106.00	\$ 616,106.00		\$ 150,000,00											\$ 237 923.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 165,183.00	Adjusted Contract And
			6	9											63%	100%	63%	% Complete
ا	\$ 966,794.00 \$ 189,216.75	\$ 189,216,75													\$ 78,514,59	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 47,702.16	Previous
1	\$ 981,305.00 \$ 127,740.03	\$ 127,740.03		*											\$ 71,376.90	69	\$ 56,363,13	Current
\$2 265 055 78	\$1,948,099.00 \$ 316,956.78	\$ 316,956.78		to											\$ 149,891,49	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 104,065.29	Total to date
\$ 726 505 58	\$ 194,809.90 \$ 31,695.68	\$ 31,695.68		69													\$ 10,406.53	retainage
	\$ 870,114,60 \$ 170,295,09	\$ 170,295.09													\$ 70,663.14	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 42,931.95	net previous billing
\$ 998 140 53	\$ 883,174.50 \$ 114,966.03	\$ 114,966.03													\$ 64,239.21	150	\$ 50,726.82	net amount due
\$ 1661 249 78	\$ 1,330,404.90 \$ 330,844.88	\$ 330,844.88		\$ 150,000,00											\$ 103,020,65	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 71,524.23	Ed of Bungamen